

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15066/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in AP No. 204/2005 & APOT No. 556/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SPORTS STATION (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILA MOOKERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks granted to file counter affidavit. One week thereafter to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List therefater.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master