

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3315 OF 2007

Sports Station (India) Pvt.Ltd.

...Appellant

VERSUS

Lila Mookerjee

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 20.7.2007

There is sole respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented through Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Advocate. .

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.3.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“Registry to process the matter
for final hearing.”***

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr.Shakil Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR