

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3315/2007

SPORTS STATION (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LILA MOOKERJEE

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits, that he has been instructed by the appellant, that the instant Civil Appeal has been rendered infructuous.

In view of the above, the instant appeal is dismissed, as having been rendered infructuous.

.....CJI.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
[Dr. D. Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 30, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3315/2007

SPORTS STATION (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LILA MOOKERJEE

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits, that he has been instructed by the appellant, that the instant Civil Appeal has been rendered infructuous.

In view of the above, the instant appeal is dismissed, as having been rendered infructuous.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)